Campus
New Britain
New Britain
New Britain
New Britain
New Britain
New Britain
New Britain

Program Name
Air Conditioning, Refrigeration, and Heating Technology
Air Conditioning, Refrigeration, and Heating Technology
Electrician Training
Electrician Training
Medical Assistant (day & evening)
Medical Assistant (day & evening)
Practical Nursing

Credential Program Length Reporting Period Percentage* Employed In-field

Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma

12 months
19 months
12 months
19 months
10 months
17 months
12 months

10/2020 - 09/2021
12/2019 - 11/2020
10/2020 - 09/2021
12/2019 - 11/2020
01/2021 - 12/2021
03/2020 - 02/2021
10/2020 - 09/2021

Number of

Placement Graduates
89% 24
100% 22
87% 45
90% 18
86% 36
100% 23
92% 47

Number of Graduates

Available for
Placement
27
22
52
20
42
23
51

96% ™

Number of
Graduates

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
48

Number of

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
50

Graduates Taking Graduation
Passing Exam Licensure Exam Percentage***

87%
69%
83%
77%
60%
61%
52%

Number of
Graduates
27
22
52
20
43
23
51

Number of Students

Available for
Graduation
31
32
63
26
72
38
98

~The following data reflects the results for graduates of the Practical Nursing program who took the National Council Licensure Examination for Practical Nurses (NCLEX-PN) during the cohort periods as required by the Accrediting Commission of Careers Schools and Colleges. The NCLEX-PN is a
standardized examination administered by the National Council of State Boards of Nursing that Practical Nursing program graduates must pass in order to be licensed to practice as a practical nurse. The results provided in this disclosure may differ from the data collected by the


https://portal.ct.gov/-/media/Departments-and-Agencies/DPH/dph/phho/Nursing_Board/NCLEX-RN-LPN-Pass-Rates-Revised-May-2022.pdf
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