						Number of	Number of Graduates	Numi	per of	Number of			Number of Students
					Placement	Graduates	Available for	Grad	uates	Graduates Taking	Graduation	Number of	Available for
Campus	Program Name	Credential	Program Length	Reporting Period	Percentage*	Employed In-field	Placement	Passin	g Exam	Licensure Exam	Percentage***	Graduates	GraduationGraduates ith
New Britain	Air Conditioning, Refrigeration, and Heating Technology	Diploma	12 months	10/2020 - 09/2021	89%	24	27	n.	/a	n/a	87%	27	31
New Britain	Air Conditioning, Refrigeration, and Heating Technology	Diploma	19 months	12/2019 - 11/2020	100%	22	22	n.	/a	n/a	69%	22	32
New Britain	Electrician Training	Diploma	12 months	10/2020 - 09/2021	87%	45	52	n.	/a	n/a	83%	52	63
New Britain	Electrician Training	Diploma	19 months	12/2019 - 11/2020	90%	18	20	n.	/a	n/a	77%	20	26
New Britain	Medical Assistant (day & evening)	Diploma	10 months	01/2021 - 12/2021	86%	36	42	n.	/a	n/a	60%	43	72
New Britain	Medical Assistant (day & evening)	Diploma	17 months	03/2020 - 02/2021	100%	23	23	n.	/a	n/a	61%	23	38
New Britain	Practical Nursing	Diploma	12 months	10/2020 - 09/2021	92%	47	51	96% * 4	8	50	52%	51	98

^{*} The following data reflects the results for graduates of the Practical Nursing program who took the National Council Licensure Examination for Practical Nurses (NCLEX-PN) during the cohort periods as required by the Accrediting Commission of Careers Schools and Colleges. The NCLEX-PN is a standardized examination administered by the National Council of State Boards of Nursing that Practical Nursing program graduates must pass in order to be licensed to practice as a practical nurse. The results provided in this disclosure may differ from the data collected by the

Connecticut Board of (ounc)-5..D11.5 (t)9.9 (he 9x-3 (s)-6 (on f)-7.1 (or4.7 (N)-3.8 (ur)-3 4ur)-us •!&4s‰1^uH vïnÀ À P•st TMq,f"«9eTMéfž>Tž"TM÷.U)8ÃŽTMé:T>UXìZT÷åSÃ,m£Ž>Ué6G^iGF9TMžÔ{çFåVU1íåV®8,s N¥SäÄÉported to the Accrediting Commission of Careers Schools and Colleges. The NCLEX-PN is a standardized examination administered by the National Council Licensure Examination for Practical Nurses (NCLEX-PN) during the cohort periods as required by the Accrediting Commission of Careers Schools and Colleges. The NCLEX-PN is a standardized examination for Practical Nurses (NCLEX-PN) during the cohort periods as required by the Accrediting Commission of Careers Schools and Colleges. The NCLEX-PN is a standardized examination for Practical Nurses (NCLEX-PN) during the cohort periods as required by the Accrediting Commission of Careers Schools and Colleges. The NCLEX-PN is a standardized examination administered by the National Council Licensure Examination for Practical Nurses (NCLEX-PN) during the cohort periods as required by the Accrediting Commission of Careers Schools and Colleges. The NCLEX-PN is a standardized examination for Practical Nurses (NCLEX-PN) during the Cohort periods as required by the Accrediting Commission of Careers Schools and Colleges. The NCLEX-PN is a standardized examination for Practical Nurses (NCLEX-PN) during the Cohort periods as required by the Accrediting Cohort periods as required by the National Cohort periods as required